

CNR-WBUD05-001852 2024

M.A.C. Case No. 431 of 2024

Order No : 04

Dated 09.04.2025

Today is fixed for SR and for hearing on the point of jurisdiction. The petitioner has not taken any step.

None appears for petitioner on call. Now it is 12.50 pm.

The petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

To : 09.06.2025 for show cause by petitioner and for hearing on the point of jurisdiction.

D/C by me,

Judge, MACC

Judge, M.A.C.C.  
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
JO Code WB-00688